●● social media.

B.5 Group structure The Company is the parent company and holding company of the wholly owned operational
subsidiary Raketech Group Ltd, which in turn is the parent company of the wholly owned
subsidiary Enovator Online Media Ltd. Furthermore, Raketech Group Ltd holds 50.1 percent of
the shares in TV Sports Guide Ltd (previously Turtle Gaming Group Ltd) and 51 percent of the
shares in Shogun Media Ltd.

INVITATION TO SUBSCRIBE FOR SHARES IN RAKETECH GROUP HOLDING PLC

SUMMARY

4

B.6 Larger shareholders The table below shows shareholdings in the Company on the date of this Prospectus and imme-
diately after completion of the Offering (under the assumptions indicated and assuming an offer
price in the middle of the price range, i.e. SEK 30). As of the date of this Prospectus, the Company
has 56 shareholders.

Shareholdings before
the Offering

After the Offering
(assuming that the

Offering is fully
subscribed)

After the Offering
(assuming that the

Offering is fully
subscribed and that
the over-allotment

option is fully utilised)

Shareholders
Number of

shares % holding
Number of

shares % holding
Number of

shares % holding

Tobias Persson
Rosenqvist1) 7,557,975 30.8% 5,895,225 15.6% 4,706,465 12.4%
Erik Skarp2) 3,353,265 13.6% 3,353,265 8.8% 3,115,513 8.2%
Johan Svensson3) 3,174,930 12.9% 3,174,930 8.4% 2,937,178 7.7%
Reine Beck4) 1,544,940 6.3% 1,544,940 4.1% 1,409,082 3.7%
Marcus
Ingemansson 1,544,940 6.3% 1,127,810 3.0% 991,952 2.6%
Philip Sirbäck5) 1,105,785 4.5% 1,105,785 2.9% 980,116 2.6%
AD94 Holding AB6) 944,460 3.8% 944,460 2.5% 835,774 2.2%
Kristian Svensson7) 789,750 3.2% 742,370 2.0% 650,666 1.7%
Magne Steier8) 755,325 3.1% 755,325 2.0% 667,014 1.8%
Michael Holmberg9) 591,030 2.4% 591,030 1.6% 591,030 1.6%
Martin Larsson10) 361,665 1.5% 325,505 0.9% 325,505 0.9%
Bengt Sonnert 226,260 0.9% 90,510 0.2% 90,510 0.2%
Mark Zerafa 182,520 0.7% 146,020 0.4% 146,020 0.4%
Other
shareholders11) 2,434,455 9.9% 2,434,455 6.4% 2,434,455 6.4%
New shareholders – – 15,669,003 41.3% 18,019,353 47.5%
Total 24,567,300 100.0% 37,900,633 100.0% 37,900,633 100.0%
1)	 Tobias Persson Rosenqvist owns his shares in the Company through Caramera AB and endowment assurance provided by

Swiss Life (Liechtenstein) AG.
2)	 Erik Skarp holds his shares in the Company through Light Showdown Ltd.
3)	 Johan Svensson holds his shares in the Company through Akterbog Limited.
4)	 Reine Beck holds his shares in the Company through Netfactor AB.
5)	 Philip Sirbäck holds his shares in the Company through Lunnfästet Förvaltning AB or Videnor Ltd.
6)	 AD94 Holding AB is owned by David Hjelmstom and Andreas Johannesson.
7)	 Kristian Svensson holds his shares in the Company through Hibbe Venture Capital Ltd.

[…]

2018 Split 24,385,320 24,567,300 – 49,134.6 0.002
2018 New share issue in

conjunction with the offering2)
13,333,333 37,900,633 26,666.67 75,801.27 0.002

1)	 Of the 5,009 new shares issued in total, 1,707 shares are issued to a share price of EUR 601.74 per share, 84 shares are issued to a share price of EUR 620.27 per share
and the remaining 3,218 shares are issued to a share price of EUR 332.98 per share.

2)	 Based on the authorisation in the Company’s articles of association, the board of directors intends to resolve to issue up to 15,384,615  new shares in conjunction with
the Offering. The change in share capital has been stated under the assumption that the Offering will be fully subscribed and priced in the middle of the price range.

INVITATION TO SUBSCRIBE FOR SHARES IN RAKETECH GROUP HOLDING PLC

SHARE OWNERSHIP  AND SHARE CAPITAL

112

Shareholdings before the
Offering

After the Offering (assuming
that the Offering is fully

subscribed)

After the Offering (assuming
that the Offering is fully
subscribed and that the
over-allotment option is

fully utilised)

Shareholders
Number of

shares % holding
Number of

shares % holding
Number of

shares % holding
Tobias Persson Rosenqvist1) 7,557,975 30.8% 5,895,225 15.6% 4,706,465 12.4%
Erik Skarp2) 3,353,265 13.6% 3,353,265 8.8% 3,115,513 8.2%
Johan Svensson3) 3,174,930 12.9% 3,174,930 8.4% 2,937,178 7.7%
Reine Beck4) 1,544,940 6.3% 1,544,940 4.1% 1,409,082 3.7%
Marcus Ingemansson 1,544,940 6.3% 1,127,810 3.0% 991,952 2.6%
Philip Sirbäck5) 1,105,785 4.5% 1,105,785 2.9% 980,116 2.6%
AD94 Holding AB6) 944,460 3.8% 944,460 2.5% 835,774 2.2%
Kristian Svensson7) 789,750 3.2% 742,370 2.0% 650,666 1.7%
Magne Steier8) 755,325 3.1% 755,325 2.0% 667,014 1.8%
Michael Holmberg9) 591,030 2.4% 591,030 1.6% 591,030 1.6%
Martin Larsson10) 361,665 1.5% 325,505 0.9% 325,505 0.9%
Bengt Sonnert 226,260 0.9% 90,510 0.2% 90,510 0.2%
Mark Zerafa 182,520 0.7% 146,020 0.4% 146,020 0.4%
Other shareholders11) 2,434,455 9.9% 2,434,455 6.4% 2,434,455 6.4%
New shareholders – – 15,669,003 41.3% 18,019,353 47.5%
Total 24,567,300 100.0% 37,900,633 100.0% 37,900,633 100.0%
1)	 Tobias Persson Rosenqvist owns his shares in the Company through Caramera AB and endowment assurance provided by Swiss Life (Liechtenstein) AG.
2)	 Erik Skarp holds his shares in the Company through Light Showdown Ltd.
3)	 Johan Svensson holds his shares in the Company through Akterbog Limited.
4)	 Reine Beck holds his shares in the Company through Netfactor AB.
5)	 Philip Sirbäck holds his shares in the Company through Lunnfästet Förvaltning AB or Videnor Ltd.
6)	 AD94 Holding AB is owned by David Hjelmstom and Andreas Johannesson.
7)	 Kristian Svensson holds his shares in the Company through Hibbe Venture Capital Ltd.